01-13-2010

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103586113

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
	T

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

1. Jian CHEN



2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

FUJI ELECTRIC DEVICE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Street Address:

11-2 Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku,

City:

State:

Tokyo

Zip:

141-0032

Country:

Japan

Execution Date: September 30, 2009

☐ Security Agreement

3. Nature of conveyance:

■ Assignment

□ Other

□ Merger

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

☐ Change of Name

A. Patent Application No(s).

^

B. Patent No(s).

12/461,979 filed August 31, 2009

«PATENT» «ISSUED»

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

5.

KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310

City: Alexandria

State: VA

Zip: 22314

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ ______40.00
- □ Enclosed
- ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- ☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed
- 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached? Yes No

9. Signature.

Manabu kanesaka, No. 31,467

Name of Person, Registration No.

Mercher Kom under

January 8, 2010

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment,

and document:

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01/11/2010 FNOHONNI 80000052 12461/979

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

For	value	receiv	ed, I,		Jian CHE	N	havi	ng post	office
add:	ress at		c/o Fu	ıji Elect	ric Devi	ce Techno	ology Co	., Ltd.,	, 11-2
Osa	ki 1-ch	ome, Sh	ninagay	wa-ku, To	kyo, 141-	-0032 Jap	oan herel	oy sell,	assign
and	trans	fer to		Fuji	Electri	c Device	Technol	Logy Co.	, Ltd.
a	corpo	ration	existi	ing unde:	the law	s of	Japa	an l	Located
at .		11-2	Osaki	1-chome,	Shinaga	wa-ku, T	okyo, 1	41-0032	Japan
	_and it	s succ	essors	, assign	s, and le	gal repre	esentati	ves the	entire
rigl	ht, tit	le, and	inter	est for a	ll countr	ries inclu	iding the	e United	States
of A	\merica	a, in ar	nd to c	ertain i	nvention	s relatin	ig to	POWER	FACTOR
COR	RECTIO	N POWER	SUPPI	Y UNIT,	AND CONT	ROL CIRCU	JIT AND	CONTROL	METHOD
USE	D IN TH	HE SAME		_describe	ed in app	lication	for Let	ters Pat	tent of
the	United	d State	s, Ser	cial No.	12/4	61,979	Fi	led	August
						be gran			
div:	isions	, reis	sues,	continu	ations	and exte	ensions	thereof	f, and
autl	horize	and re	equest	the Com	missioner	of Pate	nts and	Tradema	arks to
iss	ue all	patent	s on s	aid impr	ovements	or resul	ting the	refrom t	to said
Comp	pany as	assign	nee of	the enti	re intere	est, and c	ovenant	that I/	We have
ful	l right	so to d	do, and	l agree th	nat I/We w	ill commu	unicate	to said (Company
or	its r	epresen	ıtative	es any i	facts kno	own to m	ne/us re	spectin	g said
imp	roveme	nts and	d test	ify in a	ny legal	proceed	ings, s	ign all	lawful
pape	ers, e	kecute	all di	visional	, contin	uing and	reissue	applica	ations,
make	e all	rightfu	ıl oath	ns and g	enerally	do every	thing p	ossible	to aid
said	d Comp	any, it	ts suc	cessors,	assigns	, and no	minees,	to obta	ain and
enfo	orce p	roper p	rotect	tion for	said inv	ention i	n the Ur	nited St	ates.
Sign	nature	Ji	ien Ct	hen		Dat	e 09	130/2	009
			Jian	n CHEN					

PATENT REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 01/08/2010